

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

06.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 4.

As prayed for by learned Additional Advocate General, reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 27.06.2025. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

6th June, 2025
(sanjeev)