

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H.P
and others

CMPMO No.225 of 2025

27.06.2025

Present: Mr.Rahul, Advocate vice Mr.Sumit Sood,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G with Mr.Navlesh
Verma, Addl. A.G and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy.A.G for
respondents No.1 to 4.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted a week's further time to file reply.

List on 4th July, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 27, 2025
(naveen)