

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H.P.

CMPMO No. 225/2025

18.7.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondent.

Reply is stated to have been filed. However the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the aforesaid reply on record.

List for consideration on 8.8.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

18.7.2025
(pankaj)