

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwinder Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 has not been filed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to have instructions on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 and to file reply.

As prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List on 26.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

12th September, 2025
(sanjeev)