

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 be filed within two weeks, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 31.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

26th September, 2025
(sanjeev)