

Devinder Kumar Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No.225 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present : Mr. Kuldeep Chand, Advocate, vie Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list on **19.12.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

28th November, 2025
(Pardeep)