

Devinder Kumar Chauhan Versus State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No.225 of 2025

19.12.2025 Present : Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

For non-availability of original counsel for the petitioner,
as requested, matter is adjourned for consideration on **02.01.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

19th December, 2025
(Pardeep)