

Devinder Kumar Chauhan versus State of H.P & Others

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

CMP No. 10699 of 2025

Interim order dated 16.05.2025, passed in this application is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Modification/alteration/vacation, on motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2026 (ps)