

Devinder Kumar Chauhan Vs State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

27.07.2026

Present: Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional A.G., with Ms. Ranjna Patial and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy A.Gs., for the respondents.

Let record of learned trial Court be requisitioned for 24.08.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

27th July, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)