

Devinder Kumar Chauhan versus State of H.P. & Others

CMPMO No. 225 of 2025

24.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

 Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Record received. Learned counsel

appearing for the parties has submitted that they want to go through the record. Request considered and allowed. List after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 24, 2026 (ps)